04-10-2002

10/031869

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002)	102041070
Tab actings (2) (exp. 5//31/2002)	TAILNIO ONL

(Rev. 03/01) 102047U/ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) 102047U/	IS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): David Kent WRIGHT Philip Steven FULLAM	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Krysium Advisors Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 16	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Execution Date: October 15, 2001	City: Leominster State: Herefordshire Zip HR6 0DD Country: United Kingdom Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	on, the execution date of the application is: 10/15/2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 10031849	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Alan Israel</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.	X Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 11-1145	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-6105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Alan Israel	November 12, 2001	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature Date	
total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, David Kent WRIGHT and Philip Stephen FULLAM

of P.O. Box 16, Leominster, HR6 ODD, United Kingdom and 2111 Green Creek, San Antonio, Texas 78232, United States of America respectively

have invented certain improvements in: Apparatus and Method of Testing a Biological Fluid

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 15 October 2001; and

WHEREAS, Krysium Advisors Ltd of P.O. Box 16, Leominster, Herefordshire HR6 ODD, United Kingdom

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

WE, David Kent Wright and Philip Stephen Fullam

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid: Krysium Advisors Ltd

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein, and in any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and re-issue applications thereof, for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed at BIRMINGHAM, on the LENGLAND DAVID KENT WRIGHT	5 day of OCTOBER 2001
WITNESSES Dislung No.1 Signature	No.2 Signature
Name and Address D. Luchung Chambedain House, Paradise Plane, Birmyram anghan	Name and Address A. Lawson Chamberlan Horse Paradise Plane, Birmington Graph and. PATENT
	DEEL - 040574 EDAME- 07

REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0728

Binghan England Signed at PHILIP STEPHEN FULLAM	on the 15 day of Oct 2001
WITNESSES No.1 Signature	No.2 Signature
Name and Address	Name and Address
D.J. Lucienser	A. Lawson
Chambelm Hone,	Chambedan Horse,
Paradise Plane, B. rm. gr	en Paradie Place, Birmingham

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0729